PROSPECT

Date: 27/04/2023

To,

BSE Limited Department of Corporate Services, 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip ID- PCL

Scrip Code-543814

Subject: Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Please find enclosed herewith Compliance Certificate for the year ended on 31st March, 2023.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

For, Prospect Commodities Limited

Bhargavi Pandya Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No-A62039

PROSPECT COMMODITIES LIMITED

- Office Address: 417, Sun Orbit, B/h. Rajpath Club Road, Bodakdev, Ahmedabad-380054.
- Factory Address : Shed No. 8, Sadbhav Industrial Park, Village - Dhamatvan, Taluka - Daskroi, Ahmedabad -382433.
- : U01400GJ2022PLC128482 FSSAI No PAN No. • +91 7948000696 info@prospectcommodities.com www.prospectcommodities.com

CIN

: 10020021005807 : AAMCP5811D GST No. : 24AAMCP5811D1ZM



Date: 19/04/2023

To,

BSE Limited Department of Corporate Services, 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

Subject: Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

As per the requirement of Regulation 7 (3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, Bigshare Services Private Limited, the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) approved Category-I, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent registered with SEBI vide Registration Number: INR000001385.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

For, Prospect Commodities Limited

Bhargavi Pandya Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No-A62039 For, Bigshare Services Private Limited

Authorised Representative

CIN: U99999MH1994PTC076534

(An Associate Company of Transfer Online Inc., USA)